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 (meaningful matches)

East Adobe David Altrincham Kersal 1st 20/09/2025 2 yellow cards - both foul play 9.27 25/09/2025 1 match 20/09/2025 04/10/2025 05/10/2025

West Cavanagh Niall Birkenhead Park1st Citing 04/10/2025 Strike (Knee) 9.12 23/10/2025 6 matches 04/10/2025 29/10/2025 30/11/2025

East Livingstone Greg Congleton 1st 11/10/2025 kick 9.12 15/10/2025 2 matches 11/10/2025 08/10/2025 09/11/2025

East Reay Alex Lymm 3rd XV 11/10/2025 strike(Punch) 9.12 20/10/2025 3 matches 11/10/2025 01/11/2025 02/11/2025

East Taylor Kieran Winnington Park 2nd 11/10/2025 strike (Punch) 9.12 20/10/2025 1 match 11/10/2025 18/10/2025 19/10/2025

West Johns Zachary Wallasey 1st 18/10/2025 strike (Punch) 9.12 27/10/2025 3 matches 18/10/2025 15/11/2025 16/11/2025

East Deegan Jack Wilmslow 1ST XV 18/10/2025 strike (forearm) 9.12 30/10/2025 4 matches 19/10/2025 06/12/2025 07/12/2025

East Lightfoot Mike Holmes Chapel 1st XV 01/11/2025 Dangerous Tackle 9.13 10/11/2025 3 matches 02/11/2025 29/11/2025 30/11/2025

East Richardson Steven Altrincham Kersal 2nd 08/11/2025 strike (Punch) 9.12 13/11/2025 1 match 08/11/2025 22/11/2025 23/11/2025

East Robertson Giles Knutsford 1st 22/11/2025 Verbal Abuse (Player) 9.12 27/11/2025 3 matches 22/11/2025 13/12/2025 14/12/2025

West Huthart Mason New Brighton 22/11/2025 Tip Tackle 9.18 01/12/2025 5 matches 22/11/2025 27/12/2025 28/12/2025

East Arundale Ryan Sandbach 29/11/2025 Conduct Prejudicial 5.12 04/12/2025 5 matches 29/11/2025 17/01/2025 18/01/2025

East Owen Cai Crewe& Nantwich 2nd 29/11/2025 Dangerous play 9.11 03/12/2025 3 matches 29/11/2025 20/12/2025 21/12/2025

West Ross Matthew Hoylake 1st XV 29/11/2025 Verbal Abuse (MOA) 9.28 08/12/2025 5 matches 29/11/2025 17/01/2025 18/01/2025

East Saignes Greg Crewe& Nantwich 1st 06/12/2025 Strike 9.12 11/12/2025 1 match 07/12/2025 13/12/2025 14/12/2025

East Creagh Cronan Lymm 3rd XV 06/12/2025 Strike (Headbutt) 9.12 23/12/2025 5 matches 06/12/2025 21/02/2026 22/02/2026

West Kovacs-Hoy Luke Ellesmere Port 1st 13/12/2025 Strike (Knee) 9.12 22/12/2025 2 matches 13/12/2025 10/01/2026 11/01/2026

West Neale Adam Birkenhead Park 2nd 20/12/2025 Strike(Fist) 9.12 05/01/2026 3 matches 20/12/2025 31/01/2026 01/02/2026

East Teabuge Riewoldt Winnington Park1st 20/12/2025 Dangerous Tackle 9.18 06/01/2026 5 matches 20/12/2025 28/02/2026 01/03/2026

East Booth Jack Dukinfield 2nd XV 13/12/2025 Kick 9.12 07/01/2026 2 matches 13/12/2026 03/01/2026 04/01/2026

West Barham Mark Oxton Parkonians 10/01/2026 strike 9.12 19/01/2026 3 matches 10/01/2026 14/02/2026 n/a

West Barham Mark Oxton Parkonians 10/01/2026 Threatening Words and actions 5.12 19/01/2026 8 matches 14/02/2026 12/09/2026 13/09/2026

East Connole Michael Dukinfield 1st XV 17/01/2026 Strike (Open Hand) 9.12 30/01/2026 3 matches 17/01/2026 08/02/2026 09/02/2026

East Kakaie Sohail Lymm 2nd XV 24/01/2026 Dangerous Tackle 9.13 30/01/2026 3 matches 24/01/2026 14/02/2026 15/02/2026

West Glover John Port Sunlight 17/01/2026 MOA 9.28 26/01/2026 15 matches 17/01/2026 19/09/2026 20/10/2026

West Palin Ryan Prenton 07/02/2026 MOA 9.28 16/02/2026 12 matches 07/02/2026 03/10/2026 04/10/2026

West Latta Fransisco Helsby 21/02/2026 Punch 9.12 02/03/2026 4 matches 21/02/2026 12/04/2026 13/04/2026

West Mole Steve Oldershaw 21/02/2026 Punch 9.12 02/03/2026 3 matches 21/02/2026 04/04/2026 05/04/2026
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